Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Rajhara Area.	
--	--

Name of Work: Arrangement Digging of temporary Settling pond near Quarry 1 extension as per the Compliance of EC conditions of Rajhara OCP, Rajhara Area

		Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manualmeansoverareas(exceeding30cmindepth,1.5min widthaswell as10sqmonplan) includinggettingout anddisposal of excavatedearthleadupto50mandforall lift,asdirectedbyEngineer-in charge. 2.6.1 All kinds of soil	532.5	cum	128.05	68186.63	INR Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Sixty Two Only
2	CEMENT CONCRETE (CAST IN SITU)  1:3:6(1Cement:3coarsesand(zone-III)derivedfromnaturalsources: 6 graded stone aggregate 40mmnominal size derived fromnatural sources)	26.25	cum	5524.65	145022.06	INR One Lakh Forty Five Thousand &Twenty Two and Paise Six Only
3	Supplyingandstackingofhardstone(forstonepitching)22.5cmthickat site.	27.113	cum	920.90	24968.36	INR Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Thirty Six Only
4	Drystonepitching 22.5cm thick laid incourses and required profile with hammer dressed stones having no side less than 15 cm, with minimum depth of 20cm including preparing the bedding surface tc. all complete. (Payment for Stone to be made separately)	120.5	sqm	398.25	47989.13	INR Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Twelve Only
5	Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand): 13.33.1Flush/ Ruled pointin	85.5	sqm	239.00	20434.50	INR Twenty Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Fifty Only

6	Providingand layingNonPressureNP-4class (Heavyduty) R.C.C. pipes includingcollars/spigot jointedwithstiffmixtureof cementmortar in the proportionof1:2(1cement :2 finesand) includingtestingof jointsetc. Complete 1200 mm dia RCC pipes. (Laying by manual/machanical means) 1 metre 8426.75	15	m	8426.75		INR One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred & One and Paise Twenty Five Only
7	Providing & making Gabion structure with Mechanically Woven DoubleTwisted Hexagonal Shaped Wire mesh Gabion Boxes as per IS16014:2012, MORTH Clause 2500, of required size, Mesh Type 10x12(D=100 mm with tolerance of ± 2%) Zinc coated, Mesh wire diameter 3.0 mm, mechanically edged/selvedged with partitions at every 1minterval and shall have minimum 10 numbers of openings per meterof mesh perpendicular to twist, tying with lacing wire of diameter 2.2 mm, supplied @ 3% by weight of Gabion boxes, filled with boulderswith least dimension of 200 mm, as per drawing, all	24.3	cum	3092.70		INR Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Sixty One Only
8	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						INR Five Lakh Eight Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Fifty Three Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				